20240711000210200 07/11/2024 09:01:53 AM UCC1 1/3



	INANCING STATEMENT										
	INSTRUCTIONS & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)										
B. E-MAIL	. CONTACT AT FILER (optional)										
C. SEND	ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)										
'	MCPHAIL SANCHEZ, LLC										
	PO BOX 870 MOBILE, AL 36602-3226										
	INICODILL, AL 00002-0220										
		T	HE ABOVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFICE L	JSE ONLY						
1. DEBTOR'S NAME : Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's											
	name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME										
OR											
1b. INC	IVIDUAL'S SURNAME KHART	FIRST PERSONAL NAME LATAVIUS	ADDITIONA	L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX						
1c. MAILING 233 ROS	ADDRESS SBURG DR	CALERA	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35040	COUNTRY USA						
	OR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact,										
	will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provid GANIZATION'S NAME	de the Individual Debtor information in item 1	0 of the Financing Stat	tement Addendum (Form UC	CC1Ad)						
Za. OR	GANIZATION'S NAIVIE										
OR 2b. INC	IVIDUAL'S SURNA M E	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONA	L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX						
2c. MAILING	ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY						
3. SECU	RED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S	ECURED PARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Secur	ed Party name (3a or 3	3b)							
3a. OR	GANIZATION'S NAME BAMA POWER COMPANY										
OR —	IVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAI								
	AILING ADDRESS D 6 TH AVE N BIRMINGHAM			POSTAL CODE 35203	COUNTRY						
4. COLLA	TERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:										
HVAC Re	placement,Heat Pump,,JHETB30DBAS2N1,W2K383	37239,York									
ΦΟ 4 Ο Ο Ο Ο											
\$8400.00											
5. Check <u>or</u>	ly if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box։ Collateral is 🔲 held in a Tru	st (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)	being administe	red by a Decedent's Person	al Representative						
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box:				6b. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:							
		A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility	Agricultural								
7. ALTERNA	ATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor	Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buy	er 🔲 Bailee/Bai	ilor Licensee/Licen	isor						
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: \$8400.00 Shelby County											

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF COMMERCIAL ADMINISTRATORS(IACA)

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS									
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank									
because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here									
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
				4					
	OF INDUATE CHONAME			-					
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME LOCKHART								
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME								
	LATAVIUS								
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX	1					
	ADDITIONAL NAME (O)/HVITIAL(O)					THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE OF			
10. D	L EBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional Debtor name	e or Debtor name that o	did not fit in line 1b or						
do	BTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additional Debtor name or Debtor name that did not fit in line 1b or 2b of the Financing Statement (Form UCC1) (use exact, full name; not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the mailing address in line 10c								
10	a. ORGANIZATION'S NA M E								
1	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME								
	DE TINDIVIDO AL O COTATA ANIL								
OR -	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME								
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						SUF	FFIX	
10c. M A	ILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE 35040	COU	INTRY	
11.	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGN	OR SECURED F	PARTY'S NAME	: Provide o	nly <u>one</u> name	e (11a or 11b)	•		
1	a. ORGANIZATION'S NA M E								
OR 1	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NA	ME		ADDITIONA	L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUF	SUFFIX	
					STATE	1			
11c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY		CITY				POSTAL CODE	COU	INTRY	
12 AF	DITIONAL SDACE FOR ITEMA (Colleteral):								
12. AL	DITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):								
13. X	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)		NCING STATEMEN			trooted colleteral F	is filed as a	filma	
15 Na	me and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16		on of real estate:	<u> </u>	covers as-ex	ktracted collateral	is filed as a	ixture illing	
	Debtor does not have a record interest):	<u> </u>		Т#2020	10280004	490630 LEGAL DE	SCRIPTION	1: SEE	
			ATTACHED						
17. M I	SCELLANEOUS:								

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

WARRANTY DEED

20201028000490630 10/28/2020 10:46:41 AM DEEDS 1/2

STATE OF ALABAMA **Shelby COUNTY**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Seventy Thousand Six Hundred and 00/100 (\$170,600.00) and other valuable considerations to the undersigned Grantor(s) in hand paid by the Grantee(s) herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we BENJAMIN THOMAS SNYDER and CANDACE SNYDER, HUSBAND AND WIFE herein referred to as Grantor(s), do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY unto LATAVIUS ANQUEZ LOCKHART, referred to as Grantee(s), his/her/their heirs and assigns, the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, State of Alabama, to wit:

LOT 34, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF ROSSBURG, SECTOR II, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 36, PAGE 38, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

\$170,600.00 OF THE ABOVE CONSIDERATION WAS PAID FROM THE PROCEEDS OF THAT MORTGAGE CLOSED SIMULTANEOUSLY HEREWITH.

Subject to easements, restrictive covenants, set back lines, limitations, rights of ways as shown by public records and ad valorem taxes as shown of record.

Subject to mineral and mining rights if not owned by grantor.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the aforegranted premises to the said GRANTEE(S), his/her/their heirs and assigns FOREVER.

And GRANTOR(S) do covenant with the said GRANTEE(S), his/her/their heirs and assigns, that they have lawfully seized in fee simple of the aforementioned premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, except as hereinabove provided; that they have a good right to sell and convey the same to the GRANTEE(S), his/her/their heirs and assigns, and that GRANTOR(S) will WARRANT and DEFEND the premises to the said GRANTEE(S), his/her/their heirs and assigns forever, the lawful claims and demands of all persons, except as hereinabove provided.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand and seal this 21st day of October, 2020.

STATE OF ALABAMA JEFFERSON COUNTY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State hereby certify that BENJAMIN THOMAS SNYDER and CANDACE SNYDER whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is/are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/she/they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

GIVEN under my hand and seal this 21st day of October, 2020.

My Commission Exp:

Notary Public

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: DAVID S. SNODDY ATTORNEY AT LAW THE SNODDY LAW FIRM, LLC 2105 DEVEREUX CIRCLE, SUITE 101 BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35243

SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

LATAVIUS ANQUEZ LOCKHART 233 ROSSBURG DRIVE

CALERA, AL.35040 PUBLIC

Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Clerk Shelby County, AL 07/11/2024 09:01:53 AM

\$53.60 **JOANN** 20240711000210200

SLF 20-321